No	tice of Exemption			Appe	endix E
To:	Office of Planning and Research	From:	•	Agency) Caltrans, District 4	
	P.O. Box 3044, Room 113			d Avenue #300	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Oakland, 0	(Address)	
Cou	ınty Clerk			(/ taa1000)	
Cou	unty of: Santa Clara	_			
		_			
Proj	iect Title: Santa Clara Route 9 and US 101 Middle Mile Broad	Band Networ	k (BMMN) Pr	oject	
Proj	iect Applicant: California Department of Transportation, Dist	trict 4			
Proj	ject Location—Specific:				
Pro	ject located in Santa Clara County along SF	R 9 (PM (0.0 - 11.4	15) and US 101 (PM 4.9, 26.6, and	34.7).
Proj	ject Location—City: Gilroy, San Jose, Saratoga, Monte Sereno, Los Ga	Projec	t Locatio	n—County: Santa Clara County	
Des	cription of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiarie	s of Pro	ject:		
on	e project proposes to install broadband infra US 101. This will resolve the lack of BMMN h-speed third-party internet service in their h	infrastru	cture and	d allow the public to connect to a	elters
Nan	ne of Public Agency Approving Project: Califo	rnia Departm	ent of Transp	portation, District 4	
Nan	ne of Person or Agency Carrying Out Projec	t: California	a Department	of Transportation, District 4	
Exe	mpt Status: (check one)				
	Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268)				
	Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a))				
	Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c))				
Categorical Exemption. State type and section number:					
	Statutory Exemptions. State code number: PRC 21080[b]; 14 CCR 15260 et seq.				
Rea	asons why project is exempt:				
Cal	trans environmental analysis staff determine	ed this p	oject qu	alifies for a statutory exemption.	
	d Agency Natact Person: Brian Gassner		Code/Tel		
lf fil	led by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed b		olic agen	ncy approving the project? O Yes	s ⊙ No
Sigr	nature:	Date: <u></u>	04/29/2024	Title: Environmental Branch Chief	
Sigr	ned by:				
	■ Lead Agency ☐ Signed by A	pplicant			
	ority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resource rence: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Re		ode.	Date received for filing at OPR:	

NOE_1Y510

Final Audit Report 2024-04-29

Created: 2024-04-29

By: Amanda Goldsmith (s160588@dot.ca.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAArLIUqFmHrzExuBbK148PRr6vI6JJu34m

"NOE_1Y510" History

Document created by Amanda Goldsmith (s160588@dot.ca.gov) 2024-04-29 - 5:04:43 PM GMT- IP address: 149.136.17.253

Document emailed to Brian Gassner (brian.gassner@dot.ca.gov) for signature 2024-04-29 - 5:09:14 PM GMT

Email viewed by Brian Gassner (brian.gassner@dot.ca.gov) 2024-04-29 - 5:19:07 PM GMT- IP address: 149.136.25.246

Document e-signed by Brian Gassner (brian.gassner@dot.ca.gov)

Signature Date: 2024-04-29 - 5:19:56 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 149.136.25.246

Agreement completed. 2024-04-29 - 5:19:56 PM GMT

